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Annual Tuition Fees

Tuition Fees
Students Rec-Gr3 Gr4-5
First Child $4,919 $5,211
Second Child $3,197 $3,387
Third Child $2,459 $2,605
Fourth Child Free Free

Building Fund Contributions and Bus Fees are not included in the Annual Tuition Fees.

Tuition Fees include the following

. IT and Laptop Hire Levy

. Camps and Excursions Levy

. Student Accident Insurance

. Stationery, books, visiting performers and special events

Tuition Fees must be paid in full by 30 November each year.
Laptop Hire Levy

All students in Grade 7 to 10 are allocated a laptop on a hire basis, the
cost of which is included in the school fees. The laptop remains the
property of the school and is to be returned when the student leaves.

Tuition Fee Reductions

Fee reductions are available for families who believe they cannot meet the
full tuition fee payments. To apply, you'll need to complete a "Fee
Reduction Application" and submit it with proof of income, as outlined in
the Tuition Fee Policy. For assistance with your tuition fees, please contact
the Finance Office at 8465 6034 or email fees@sunrise.sa.edu.au.

When assessing Fee Reduction Applications, eligibility is generally based
on household income, however, other factors such as number of children
are also considered.

There is no income limit as such, however as a guide, a household income
of up to $97,000 would be considered. If you feel that it will be a challenge
for you to meet the payment of full tuition fees, then please request a Fee
Reduction Application, as you may be eligible for assistance.

For families where the combined annual household income is under
$67,000, fees will be charged at the rate shown in the above table once
proof of income is provided as per the Tuition Fee Policy.

Please note: A new application for fee reduction assistance is required
each new school year.

Annual Fee Payment Discount
Payment in full

A settlement discount of 5% applies if the Annual Tuition Fees are
paid within the first two weeks of Term 1 2026 providing there are
no outstanding fees from the previous year.

Bus Link / Penola / Lucindale

The Bus Service is $410 per family per year.

Gr6-10

$5,517
$3,586

$2,758

2026 FEE SCHEDULE

SUNRISE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL NARACOORTE

Fee Assistance —
Annual Income under

$67,000
(proof of income required)
Rec-Gr3 Gr4-5 Gr6-10
$2,705 $2,866 $3,034
$1,758 $1,863 $1,972
$1,353 $1,433 $1,517
Free Free Free

Building Fund Contribution

To help us maintain and develop school facilities for our students, each
family is encouraged to contribute to the School’s Building Fund on a
voluntary basis. All Building Fund contributions are tax deductible.

We suggest an annual contribution of $375 per family. Any additional
donations are gratefully received.

Fee Calculation Table for Families

First Child $ o,
Second Child S
Third Child P o,
Fourth Child P o,
Sub Total of fees S
Less 5% discount if paying annually P o,
Total Fees payable P o,
Building Fund contribution S

To calculate regular payments, divide the Fee total by:
» 11 for monthly payments

» 22 for fortnightly payments or

» 44 for weekly payments

(to finish by 30th November)

When a student intends to leave the School, a full school term’s notice must be provided to the Principal in writing.
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